
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service JUNIOR DIVISION 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas)
Official Results ‐ JUNIORS Total Total

Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individuals Team*

1 McMullen Jr 1 71 115 88 274 246

Kollman, Hunter (3031) 24 52 40 116

Lansford, Buddy (3032) 29 30 30 89

Royal, Eason (3034) 18 13 10 41

Royal, Evan (3033) 0 20 8 28

2 Duval Jr 1 76 125 67 268 236

Bazan, Ariselley (3017) 44 56 29 129

McAnear, Cooper (3021) 6 19 29 54

Guerra, Ernando (3019) 17 32 4 53

Elizondo III, Noel (3018) 9 18 5 32

3 Dimmit Jr 1 79 87 89 255 214

Rios, Esme (3013) 42 31 40 113

Perez, Carah (3010) 21 13 20 54

Ponce, Matthew Ace (3011) 9 31 7 47

Curnutte, Weston (3009) 7 12 22 41

4 Atascosa Jr 1 60 84 59 203 203

Fisher, Riley (3002) 38 36 30 104

Castro, Hunter (3001) 10 32 8 50

Villarreal, Cody (3003) 12 16 21 49

‐‐‐ 0

5 Brooks Jr 1 76 53 62 191 191

Perez, Jesus (3005) 19 20 28 67

Guerra, Makaio (3004) 32 17 13 62

Regalado, Sergio (3007) 25 16 21 62

‐‐‐ 0

6 Jim Wells Jr 1 35 59 45 139 139

Saenz, Elena (3025) 15 28 6 49

Garcia, Miranda (3024) 12 20 17 49

Deleon, Jayce (3023) 8 11 22 41

‐‐‐ 0

7 Live Oak Jr 1 17 35 13 65 62

Jones, Tres (3029) 14 18 6 38

Dommert, Willow (3028) 3 11 4 18

Dommert, Will (3027) 0 6 0 6

Murphy, Lilyanne (3030) 0 0 3 3

*Team score is calculated as sum of top 3 athlete scores.
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service JUNIOR DIVISION 4‐H Youth Development

Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individual

1 Mauldin, Kinley (3026) 65 68 31 164

2 Bazan, Ariselley (3017) 44 56 29 129

3 Kollman, Hunter (3031) 24 52 40 116

4 Rios, Esme (3013) 42 31 40 113

5 Fisher, Riley (3002) 38 36 30 104

6 Lansford, Buddy (3032) 29 30 30 89

7 Jackson, Marissa (3022) 37 21 16 74

8 Perez, Jesus (3005) 19 20 28 67

9 Guerra, Makaio (3004) 32 17 13 62

10 Regalado, Sergio (3007) 25 16 21 62

11 McAnear, Cooper (3021) 6 19 29 54

12 Perez, Carah (3010) 21 13 20 54

13 Guerra, Ernando (3019) 17 32 4 53

14 Castro, Hunter (3001) 10 32 8 50

15 Saenz, Elena (3025) 15 28 6 49

16 Garcia, Miranda (3024) 12 20 17 49

17 Villarreal, Cody (3003) 12 16 21 49

18 Ponce, Matthew Ace (3011) 9 31 7 47

19 Royal, Eason (3034) 18 13 10 41

20 Curnutte, Weston (3009) 7 12 22 41

21 Deleon, Jayce (3023) 8 11 22 41

22 Lopez, Rylan (3020) 12 25 3 40

23 Jones, Tres (3029) 14 18 6 38

24 Elizondo III, Noel (3018) 9 18 5 32

25 Rios, Souren (3012) 17 4 8 29

26 Royal, Evan (3033) 0 20 8 28

27 Dommert, Willow (3028) 3 11 4 18

28 Dommert, Will (3027) 0 6 0 6

29 Murphy, Lilyanne (3030) 0 0 3 3

Official Results 4/26/2021



Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas)
Official Results ‐ INTERMEDIATES Total Total

Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individuals Team*

1 Atascosa Int 1 246 153 181 580 468

Aguilar, Montana (2001) 71 47 66 184

Parrish, Colton (2008) 49 54 50 153

Barrow, Jacob (2003) 73 22 36 131

Hernandez, Xochitl (2007) 53 30 29 112

2 Cameron Int 1 225 104 165 494 440

Fohn, Keaton (2013) 88 19 69 176

Helmer, Tatum (2015) 73 42 59 174

Swinnea, Hayden (2017) 39 29 22 90

Vitela, Charley (2018) 25 14 15 54

3 Atascosa Int 2  153 60 75 288 288

Hernandez, Xitlalli (2006) 50 14 47 111

Aguilar, Reagan (2002) 69 15 21 105

Rubal, Trent (2010) 34 31 7 72

‐‐‐ 0

4 Atascosa Int 3 127 69 85 281 281

Dickey, Joshua (2004) 59 31 27 117

Hannah, Hailey (2005) 49 21 19 89

Perkins, Kolbi (2009) 19 17 39 75

‐‐‐ 0

5 Jim Wells Int 1 93 81 59 233 223

Williamson, Kole (2028) 41 25 26 92

Hinojosa, Cyreniah (2026) 35 19 33 87

Ragland, Benjamin (2027) 7 37 0 44

Dotson, Davis (2025) 10 0 0 10

6 Maverick Int 1 60 38 34 132 132

Williams, Christina (2038) 21 13 20 54

Rodriguez, Trevor (2036) 25 8 7 40

Rodriguez, Tyler (2037) 14 17 7 38

‐‐‐ 0

7 Live Oak Int 1 60 38 25 123 123

Freeborn, Kade (2031) 39 0 12 51

Davis, Brennan (2040) 21 22 6 49

Davis, William (2030) 0 16 7 23

‐‐‐ 0

8 Cameron Int 2 53 38 19 110 110

Copeland, Cooper (2012) 17 18 9 44

Smith, Sadie (2016) 26 14 3 43

Copeland, Cadence (2011) 10 6 7 23

‐‐‐ 0
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service INTERMEDIATE DIVISION 4‐H Youth Development

9 Live Oak Int 2 32 14 20 66 66

Mauer, Rhett (2033) 12 6 15 33

Jones, Julie (2032) 13 0 5 18

Meek, Macrae (2034) 7 8 0 15

‐‐‐ 0

*Team score is calculated as sum of top 3 athlete scores.

Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individual

1 Aguilar, Montana (2001) 71 47 66 184

2 Fohn, Keaton (2013) 88 19 69 176

3 Helmer, Tatum (2015) 73 42 59 174

4 Parrish, Colton (2008) 49 54 50 153

5 Barrow, Jacob (2003) 73 22 36 131

6 Dickey, Joshua (2004) 59 31 27 117

7 Hernandez, Xochitl (2007) 53 30 29 112

8 Hernandez, Xitlalli (2006) 50 14 47 111

9 Aguilar, Reagan (2002) 69 15 21 105

10 Cantu, Bella (2023) 31 41 30 102

11 Williamson, Kole (2028) 41 25 26 92

12 Swinnea, Hayden (2017) 39 29 22 90

13 Hannah, Hailey (2005) 49 21 19 89

14 Hinojosa, Cyreniah (2026) 35 19 33 87

15 Perkins, Kolbi (2009) 19 17 39 75

16 Lopez, Alyna (2019) 44 16 14 74

17 Rubal, Trent (2010) 34 31 7 72

18 Adams, Rebekah (2039) 9 35 19 63

19 Aguero, Albert (2029) 20 17 21 58

20 Vitela, Charley (2018) 25 14 15 54

21 Williams, Christina (2038) 21 13 20 54

22 Freeborn, Kade (2031) 39 0 12 51

23 Davis, Brennan (2040) 21 22 6 49

24 Ragland, Benjamin (2027) 7 37 0 44

25 Copeland, Cooper (2012) 17 18 9 44

26 Smith, Sadie (2016) 26 14 3 43

27 Ruiz, Izaiah (2022) 10 16 15 41

28 Rodriguez, Trevor (2036) 25 8 7 40

29 Martinez, James (2021) 20 10 9 39

30 Rodriguez, Tyler (2037) 14 17 7 38

31 Sanchez, Jayden (2024) 10 14 9 33

32 Mauer, Rhett (2033) 12 6 15 33

33 Davis, William (2030) 0 16 7 23

34 Copeland, Cadence (2011) 10 6 7 23

35 Jones, Julie (2032) 13 0 5 18

36 Meek, Macrae (2034) 7 8 0 15

37 Dotson, Davis (2025) 10 0 0 10
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service SENIOR DIVISION 4‐H Youth Development

2021 District 12 4‐H Smallbore Rifle Match ‐ 3‐Position
Duval Shooting Complex (Benavides, Texas)
Official Results ‐ SENIORS Total Total

Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individuals Team*

1 Dimmit Sr 1 612 384 513 1509 1327

Clanahan, Paxton (1020) 183 133 162 478

Clanahan, Wade (1021) 167 108 154 429

Fisher, Sage (1003) 166 106 148 420

Reza, Clara (1022) 96 37 49 182

2 Cameron Sr 1 673 419 526 1618 1312

Helmer, Bailey (1014) 175 125 171 471

Burns, Caden (1010) 162 123 139 424

Abrigo, Mackenzie (1008) 183 103 131 417

Hill, Zachary (1016) 153 68 85 306

3 Jim Wells Sr 1 578 344 462 1384 1130

Garcia, Ethan (1029) 192 159 153 504

Saenz, Joseph (1031) 137 65 126 328

Garcia, Avery (1028) 135 65 98 298

Espinoza, Roman (1027) 114 55 85 254

4 Atascosa Sr 1 422 237 270 929 929

Rubal, Jacob (1006) 166 81 95 342

Foster, Reed (1005) 162 80 97 339

Hannah, Cole (1001) 94 76 78 248

‐‐‐ 0

5 Hidalgo Sr 1 372 236 296 904 831

Cappadona, J. Cayetano (102 132 119 137 388

Easterling, Lane (1024) 102 31 89 222

Reyna, Raul (1025) 114 66 41 221

Sanchez, Matthew (1034) 24 20 29 73

6 Cameron Sr 2 387 145 284 816 816

Burns, Ashlynn (1009) 145 40 110 295

Patterson, Savannah (1018) 128 54 89 271

Charvat, Mary (1011) 114 51 85 250

‐‐‐ 0

7 Cameron Sr 3 192 145 178 515 515

Davis, Dell (1012) 81 44 92 217

St. John, Alexa (1019) 66 56 51 173

Hill, Tom (1015) 45 45 35 125

‐‐‐ 0

*Team score is calculated as sum of top 3 athlete scores.
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Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service SENIOR DIVISION 4‐H Youth Development

Rank Participant Prone Standing Kneeling Individual

1 Garcia, Ethan (1029) 192 159 153 504

2 Clanahan, Paxton (1020) 183 133 162 478

3 Helmer, Bailey (1014) 175 125 171 471

4 Clanahan, Wade (1021) 167 108 154 429

5 Burns, Caden (1010) 162 123 139 424

6 Fisher, Sage (1003) 166 106 148 420

7 Abrigo, Mackenzie (1008) 183 103 131 417

8 Cappadona, J. Cayetano (102 132 119 137 388

9 Rubal, Jacob (1006) 166 81 95 342

10 Foster, Reed (1005) 162 80 97 339

11 Saenz, Joseph (1031) 137 65 126 328

12 Hill, Zachary (1016) 153 68 85 306

13 Garcia, Avery (1028) 135 65 98 298

14 Burns, Ashlynn (1009) 145 40 110 295

15 Patterson, Savannah (1018) 128 54 89 271

16 Espinoza, Roman (1027) 114 55 85 254

17 Charvat, Mary (1011) 114 51 85 250

18 Hannah, Cole (1001) 94 76 78 248

19 Easterling, Lane (1024) 102 31 89 222

20 Reyna, Raul (1025) 114 66 41 221

21 Davis, Dell (1012) 81 44 92 217

22 Rosas, Lillian (1002) 67 49 87 203

23 Ruiz, James (1030) 74 46 80 200

24 Reza, Clara (1022) 96 37 49 182

25 St. John, Alexa (1019) 66 56 51 173

26 Garza, Jasmine (1004) 78 47 46 171

27 Couch, Mollee (1033) 72 28 53 153

28 Landrum, Darin (1007) 27 44 57 128

29 Hill, Tom (1015) 45 45 35 125

30 DiLascio, Brennan (1013) 28 26 34 88

31 Sanchez, Matthew (1034) 24 20 29 73

32 Aguero, Melanie (1017) 21 22 28 71

33 Mauer, Jet (1032) 28 37 3 68
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